



REGD. OFFICE: SF-206, Silver Oak Complex, B.P.C. Road, Vadodara - 390 020.

CORP. OFFICE: #3B, Patanwala Compound, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086. India.

Tel.: +91-22-2500 5245, 2500 8208, 2500 5246. • Fax: +91-22-2500 4893. • E-mail: accounts@corallab.com • Website: www.corallab.com

CIN NO. L24231GJ1997PL C031669

10th October, 2018

TO
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI - 400 023
Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code No. 524506

Sub:-Compliance Certificate from RTA as per Regulation 7(3) Under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

As per the requirement of the Regulation 7(3) Under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 we are enclosing herewith Original Certificate from our Registered Transfer Link Intime India Private Limited, in compliance with the said requirement for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

SUSHMA KADKADE

For Coral Laboratories Limited,

ead/ead

DIRECTOR

DIN: (07791735)

**ENCL: AS ABOVE** 





REGD. OFFICE: SF-206, Silver Oak Complex, B.P.C. Road, Vadodara - 390 020.

CORP. OFFICE: #3B, Patanwala Compound, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086. India.

Tel.: +91-22-2500 5245, 2500 8208, 2500 5246. • Fax: +91-22-2500 4893. • E-mail: accounts@corallab.com • Website: www.corallab.com

CIN NO. L24231GJ1997PL C031669

10th October, 2018

To, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI - 400 023

Ref.: Scrip Code No. 524506

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Company had appointed Link Intime India Private Limited, having registration number INR000004058 as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for handling share transfers and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For Coral Laboratories Limited,

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited,

**Authorized Representative**